## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital Stream, Inc.		12/20/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HCL America, Inc.	
Street Address:	330 Potrero Drive	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2781129	CAPITALSTREAM
Registration Number:	2774498	CAPITALSTREAM
Registration Number:	2638680	CAPITALSTREAM
Registration Number:	2774500	
Registration Number:	2774499	
Registration Number:	2719642	CAPITALSTREAM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)381-3301 Phone: 2063813300

Email: Lowe@LoweGrahamJones.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David A Lowe
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0853

OP \$165.00 2781129

900211812

Address Line 2: Suite 4800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASH	Suite 4800 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAPS-5-1000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A Lowe		
Signature:	/David A. Lowe/		
Date:	01/10/2012		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Delaware- Certificate of Merger#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0854 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH
MERGES:

"CAPITAL STREAM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HCL AMERICA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "HCL

AMERICA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE

LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 2:32 O'CLOCK

P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

CALIFORNIA.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2012.

3593637 8330

111315806

DATE: 12-20-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9244142

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0855

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**RECORDED: 01/10/2012**